

Errata [Fe De Erratas]

Source: Ardeola, 60(1): 189

Published By: Spanish Society of Ornithology

URL: https://doi.org/10.13157/arla.60.1.2012.189

BioOne Complete (complete.BioOne.org) is a full-text database of 200 subscribed and open-access titles in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences published by nonprofit societies, associations, museums, institutions, and presses.

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Complete website, and all posted and associated content indicates your acceptance of BioOne's Terms of Use, available at www.bioone.org/terms-of-use.

Usage of BioOne Complete content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non - commercial use. Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher as copyright holder.

BioOne sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise connecting authors, nonprofit publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common goal of maximizing access to critical research.

ERRATA [FE DE ERRATAS]

SÁENZ DE BURUAGA, M., ONRUBIA, A., FERNÁNDEZ-GARCÍA, J. M., CAMPOS, M. Á., CANALES, F. and UNAMUNO, J. M. (2012). Breeding habitat use and conservation status of the turtle dove *Streptopelia turtur* in northern Spain. *Ardeola*, 59: 291-300.

 In the printed version of this paper, on the left running head it should read SÁENZ DE BURUAGA, M. et al. and not FERNÁNDEZ-GARCÍA, J. M. et al.

This error did not appear in the on-line version.

ARNÁIZ-VILLENA, A., RUIZ-DEL-VALLE, V., MOSCOSO, J., SERRANO VELA. J. I. and ZAMORA, J. (2007). mtDNA phylogeny of North American *Carduelis pinus* group. *Ardeola*, 54: 1-14.

- In the printed version of this paper, on page 3, table 1 (lines 6 and 7) there are two mistakes:
 - Line 6 (corresponding to Pine siskin). It should read "DQ246805" and not "AF901950".
 - Line 7 (corresponding to Pine siskin perplexus). It should read "DQ246804" and not "AF901951".